## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 24-2207

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

10/15/2024

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Set a Public Hearing for October 22, 2024, to Receive Public Comment on the Renaming of the Southwest Valley Arts Center to the Larry H. & Gail Miller Family Arts Center

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Consideration of a resolution to a hold a public hearing on October 22, 2024, for public input on the naming of the Southwest Valley Arts Center as the "Larry H. & Gail Miller Family Arts Center".

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

**Presenter(s) (with titles):** Robin B. Chalhoub, SLCo Department Director of Community Services. Matt Castillo, SLCo Division Director of Arts & Culture. Don Stirling, Executive Director of Larry H. & Gail Miller Family Foundation.

Time Needed: 15 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Matt Castillo, SLCo Division Director of Arts & Culture

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes